1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT, OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & i e
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee : C.0.NO: 9
DATE: 03/28/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317006
P.O. No.: 20171467

PROJECT: CCB Jail Mitigation Upgrades
CONTRACTOR: Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: CB 2/ COR 09

2. Requested By: Owner

3. Proposed Change: Change quantities & model of some sets of detention locks & hardware.

4. Reason for Change: Sheriff's staff preferred these changes after seeing models originally specifed; simplifies
security & processes by reducing the different types of locks installed & keys required.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $9,728.75

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

vz @itisrtivell (Clontieyell ZTTaONTIE RS o s oo o oo o o A OB DOt $2,413,626.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........c.cevveeeerierininiieiieiieeienesieneeseeieesieeeesneens $197,716.70
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was...........ceecvererieeviriienenieeriaieseesieseersessessensesnsen $2,611,342.70
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of .............cccoceeeviviiiiinnennen. $9,728.75
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be...........ccoevveviiiieiieiiiieeiiiieiieireeienes $2,621,071.45
ilihel@ompleiionth) a eyl N c U e G At S O L S SRR A 0 days

Approvals: /M
Public Works & Transportatign Committee Controller’s Division
= ) ~
e, LDy

Conlirhctor 4 Architect / Engineer (A/E)
Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\317006 - CCB Jail Upgrades Construction\11 - Change Orders\317006-CO #09.docx



