
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 • Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

REFERENCE: 

PROJECT: 

Bid No. :-=3'-""'l..,_7=00"-'6,__ __ 

P.O. No.: 20171467 

CCB Jail Mitigation Upgrades 

CONTRACTOR: Joe Daniels Construction Co. Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1. Reference No.: CB IR I COR l 7R 

2. Requested By: City Fire Dept. I Designer 

3. Proposed Change: Modification of smoke control dampers type & their operation. 

C.O.NO:Jl 
DATE: 01/08/19 

4. Reason for Change: Madison FD review of the emergency egress stairwells & associated life safety eqpt 
required additional modifications resulted in changing the dampers. During construction, a new fan control 
system was made available by the manufacturer that is more appropriate and code compliant than the 
controller previously available. 

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $7,686.25 

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor 

The original Contract amount was ..................................................................................................... $2,413,626.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ........................................................................... $220,359.31 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was ........................................................................ $2,633,985.31 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...................................... $7,686.25 
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be ........................................................ $2,641,671.56 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by .................................................................................................. 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Orde~ ·-·············.3/27119 

Approvals: ~ 
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller's Division 

Contractor Architect / Engineer (NE) 

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT) 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing __ Department __ NE PWHT 

C:\Userslcrh IIAppData\Local\Microsoftl Windows\ lNetCache\Content.Outlook\O6N I 7VX5\3 I 7006-CO # 17.docx 


